
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 11388-17 Name: Council authorization to execute Supplemental
Agreement No. 1 with the Kentucky Transportation
Cabinet accepting additional federal funds in the
amount of $214,400 for the construction phase of
the Winchester Road Intersection Improvements at
East Seventh

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:12/12/2017 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:1/30/2018 1/30/2018

Enactment date: 1/30/2018 R-026-2018Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with the Ky. Transportation Cabinet, for the acceptance of additional
Federal funds in the amount of $214,400 for the construction phase of the Winchester Rd. Intersection
Improvements at East Seventh Street/Liberty Rd. Project and extending the period of performance
through December 31, 2018, the acceptance of which obligates the Urban County Government for the
expenditure of $53,600 as a local match. [Div. of Traffic Engineering, Neal]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-BLUESHEET MEMO, 2. BA 8942, 3. Amendment Adding Const Ph Funds and Ext Contract to
Dec 2018 - LFUCG Winchester Road Intersect Impmts, 4. 00597995.pdf, 5. RESOLUTION - 026-
2018.pdf, 6. 339-2016 -  CONTRACT.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Urban County Council1/30/2018 1

Received First ReadingUrban County Council1/18/2018 1

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

1/16/2018 1 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

